Madhya Pradesh Pollution Control Board

Environment Surveillance Centre

Paryawaran Parisar, E-5, Arera Colony, Bhopal -462 016 (M.P.)
Ph: 0755-2469180, PBX: 2466191, Fax: 0755-2463742 E-mail: ercmppcb@nic.in Web: www.ercmp.nic.in

No. 426 /HOPCB/ERC/2017

Bhopal, Dt: 16 107 /2017

To,

The Director,
Maulana Azad National Institute of Technology
South T.T. Nagar, Bhopal
PIN - 462003 (M.P.)

Sub: Consent for Nomination of Expert Member from your Institution under National Air Programme.

The Govt. of India has planned to establish network of Continuous Ambient Air Quality Monitoring Stations in Million-plus cities in the country including four cities, viz. Bhopal, Indore, Gwalior and Jabalpur, in Madhya Pradesh State under CPSUs CSR Funds. Three stations shall be established in each city to monitor the ambient air quality on real-time round-the-clock basis and display the air quality index at important locations for the benefit of the common citizens.

An evaluation process will be undertaken on quarterly basis to ensure the quality, reliability and reproducibility of monitoring data received at the Central Server location. It is intended to constitute a committee for the evaluation purpose comprising members from Central Pollution Control Board, State Pollution Control Board and your pioneer Institute.

It would be a great favour if you kindly nominate one of your faculty members of the subject area for being a part of evaluation committee in this project of national importance in the larger interest of environment. Your consent is solicited in the matter and we look for a favourable response from your end to proceed further.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

(A.A. Mishra) Member Secretary

Bhopal, Dt: 16 102 / 2017

No. 427-HOPCB/ERC/2017

Copy to:

The Finance Officer, M.P. Pollution Control Board, Bhopal for favour of information.

(A.A. Mishva) Member Secretary

O/c.

Madhya Pradesh Pollution Control Board

Environment Surveillance Centre

Paryawaran Parisar, E-5, Arera Colony, Bhopal -462 016 (M.P.)
Ph: 0755-2469180, PBX: 2466191, Fax: 0755-2463742 E-mail: ercmppcb@nic.in Web: www.ercmp.nic.in

No. 428/HOPCB/ERC/2017

Bhopal, Dt: 16/02/2017

To.

The Zonal Officer, Central Pollution Control Board 3rd Floor, Sahakar Bhawan, New Market, Bhopal – 03 (M.P.)

Sub: Consent for Nomination of Expert Member from your Organisation under National Air Programme.

The Govt. of India has planned to establish network of Continuous Ambient Air Quality Monitoring Stations in Million-plus cities in the country including four cities, viz. Bhopal, Indore, Gwalior and Jabalpur, in Madhya Pradesh State under CPSUs CSR Funds. Three stations shall be established in each city to monitor the ambient air quality on real-time round-the-clock basis and display the air quality index at important locations for the benefit of the common citizens.

An evaluation process will be undertaken on quarterly basis to ensure the quality, reliability and reproducibility of monitoring data received at the Central Server location. It is intended to constitute a committee for the evaluation purpose comprising members from Indian Institute of Technology or institute of repute, State Pollution Control Board and your pioneer organisation.

It would be a great favour if you kindly nominate a senior official of the subject background for being a part of evaluation committee in this project of national importance in the larger interest of environment. Your consent is solicited in the matter and we look for a favourable response from your end to proceed further.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

Member Secretary

Bhopal, Dt: 16/02/2017

No. 429 HOPCB/ERC/2017

Copy to:

The Finance Officer, M.P. Pollution Control Board, Bhopal for favour of information.

(A.A. Mishra) Member Secretary

6/0